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Start : 10:40, End : 11:07

1 YART - YAMAHA CANEPA Niccolò * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 1 1:53.899 9 - -
2 BMW MOTORRAD WORLD ENDURANCE TEAM FORAY Kenny BMW S1000RR EWC 2 1:54.767 8 0.868 0.868
3 Team ERC Endurance ROSSI Louis BMW S1000RR EWC 3 1:54.850 11 0.951 0.083
4 WEBIKE SRC KAWASAKI FRANCE CHECA David Kawasaki ZX 10RR EWC 4 1:54.935 11 1.036 0.085
5 F.C.C. TSR Honda France DI MEGLIO Mike Honda CBR 1000 RR EWC 5 1:55.395 8 1.496 0.460
6 Team 33 Coyote Louit Moto MANFREDI Kevin * Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 1 1:55.403 3 1.504 0.008
7 Suzuki Endurance Racing Team BLACK Gregg * Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 6 1:55.425 9 1.526 0.022
8 MOTO AIN CLERE Hugo * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 2 1:55.649 10 1.750 0.224
9 TATI TEAM BEAUJOLAIS RACING ENJOLRAS Julien Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 7 1:55.736 9 1.837 0.087

10 TECMAS BMW GMC PERRET David BMW S1000RR EWC 8 1:56.009 10 2.110 0.273
11 3ART- MOTO TEAM 95 BERCHET Morgan Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 9 1:56.150 9 2.251 0.141
12 SUZUKI JEG - KAGAYAMA LEESCH Chris Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 10 1:56.467 10 2.568 0.317
13 National Motos GUITTET Baptiste Honda CBR 1000 RRSP EWC 11 1:56.472 7 2.573 0.005
14 BMRT 3D MAXXESS NEVERS PILOT Julien Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 3 1:56.684 9 2.785 0.212
15 GERT56 by GS YUASA BIJSTERBOSCH Pepijn BMW S1000RR SST 4 1:56.905 7 3.006 0.221
16 Wójcik Racing Team MAURIN Axel Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 12 1:56.915 6 3.016 0.010
17 Bolliger Team Switzerland WALRAVEN Nigel Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 13 1:57.021 3 3.122 0.106
18 No Limits Motor Team KEMMER Christopher Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 5 1:57.099 7 3.200 0.078
19 Wójcik Racing Team 2 STEINMAYR Philipp * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 6 1:57.511 6 3.612 0.412
20 ENERGIE ENDURANCE 91 PEŠEK Karel Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 7 1:57.716 8 3.817 0.205
21 ITeM17 CRETARO Jacopo Kawasaki ZX 10R-eX EXP 1 1:58.018 8 4.119 0.302
22 Rac 41 BONNOT Maxime Honda CBR 1000 RR SST 8 1:58.070 7 4.171 0.052
23 Space Moto 37 AUBRY Jean Edouard Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 9 1:58.127 8 4.228 0.057
24 VRD IGOL PIERRET EXPERIENCES BRINK Ricardo Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 14 1:58.131 8 4.232 0.004
25 MOTOTECH EWC TEAM CRESSON Loris Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 15 1:58.238 5 4.339 0.107
26 AM Moto Racing Competition BUISSON Dylan Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 10 1:58.244 7 4.345 0.006
27 MOTORS EVENTS TOURNE Florent Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 11 1:58.248 10 4.349 0.004
28 OG MOTORSPORT BY SARAZIN HUGOT Jonathan Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 12 1:58.483 10 4.584 0.235
29 Junior Team LMS Suzuki THIBAULT Matthieu Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 13 1:58.536 3 4.637 0.053
30 Team Aviobike ROSSO Niccolò Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 14 1:58.692 5 4.793 0.156
31 KAWASAKI CATALA ACLAM TIZON Arturo Kawasaki ZX 10R EWC 16 1:59.084 6 5.185 0.392
32 Omega Maco Racing Team MACCIO Jimmy Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 17 1:59.133 3 5.234 0.049
33 HRT 100 - Hertrampf Racing Endurance FRIEDRICH Arnaud Ducati V4R EWC 18 1:59.414 6 5.515 0.281
34 Team LRP Poland NEUMANN Marc BMW S1000RR EWC 19 1:59.421 3 5.522 0.007
35 PITLANE ENDURANCE DE LA ROSA Gino Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 15 1:59.596 7 5.697 0.175
36 METISS BOUVIER David Metiss Experimentale EXP 2 1:59.617 3 5.718 0.021
37 Motobox Kremer Racing #65 ORTIZ Gregory * Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 20 1:59.635 7 5.736 0.018
38 Zuff Racing Honda SwissTeam GHILARDI Michael Honda CBR 1000 RRSP EWC 21 1:59.925 7 6.026 0.290
39 Bertl K. Racing Team WALCHHÜTTER Lukas BMW S1000RR EWC 22 1:59.926 9 6.027 0.001
40 British Endurance Racing Team BLACKSHAW John Suzuki GSXR-1000 EWC 23 2:00.014 9 6.115 0.088
41 JMA MOTOS ACTION BIKE CRONIER Nicolas Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 16 2:00.047 9 6.148 0.033
42 TRT27 BAZAR 2 LA BECANE DONISCHAL Philippe Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 17 2:00.400 10 6.501 0.353
43 Falcon Racing Rennes Motos BRARD Christophe Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 18 2:00.404 7 6.505 0.004
44 LCR ENDURANCE CASTINEL Gino Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 19 2:00.492 5 6.593 0.088
45 LMD63 BESNARD Frédéric Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 20 2:00.651 3 6.752 0.159
46 TeamGP PLAT Yann * Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 21 2:00.949 7 7.050 0.298
47 SEIGNEUR MOTORSPORT RACING DUPERIER Maxime BMW S1000RR SST 22 2:00.977 7 7.078 0.028
48 FSB MATT RACING OLLIVIER Jéremy Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 24 2:01.122 7 7.223 0.145
49 PLR COULON Sylvain Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 23 2:01.655 3 7.756 0.533
50 EMRT VALLAURI Philippe Yamaha YZF-R1 EWC 25 2:01.854 10 7.955 0.199
51 PLAYERS PASCO Yann Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 24 2:01.897 10 7.998 0.043
52 GIRLS RACING TEAM VAN WESTRENEN Jolanda Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 25 2:01.902 7 8.003 0.005
53 Pecable Racing Team MARTIN Nicolas Kawasaki ZX 10R SST 26 2:02.010 9 8.111 0.108
54 TEAM 202 CREUSOT Amandine Yamaha YZF-R1 SST 27 2:02.269 8 8.370 0.259
55 Dunlop Motors Events DESER Nicolas Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 28 2:02.895 7 8.996 0.626

56 Team FLAM Racing / InfiniTeamMoto GENTIL Christian * Suzuki GSXR-1000 SST 29 - 0 - -
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